Docket No.: 20518/2 (S-8444)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

02-21-2001



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101617905 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101617905 d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley M. Stewart 145 Hutchings Farm Drive South O'Fallon, Missouri 63366	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sherwood Services AG
O I alloli, Missouri 05500	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🗆 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Visit Automotive Control of the Cont
☑ Assignment	Street Address: Postfach 1571, Schwertstrasse 9
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name Schaffhausen, CH-8201
Other	City: SWITZERLAND State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers of this document is being filed together with a number of the second sec	(s): new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/757,977	
Addition	al numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Freed & Ge	у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
02/21/2001 GTON11 00000035 09757977	
01 FC:581 40.00 dP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0369
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: <u>02111</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mark S. Leonardo	February 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0514

Docket No.: 20518/2 (S-8444)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Section 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Continuation Sheet

Eugene E. Weilbacher 1312 Bridge Creek Trail Ellisville, Missouri 63021

#990494 v\1 - leonarms - l89q01!.doc - 20518/2

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0515

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bradley M. Stewart of O'Fallon, Missouri, and Eugene E. Weilbacher of Ellisville, Missouri have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Sherwood Services AG, having a principal office in Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in SHIELDED DENTAL SAFETY NEEDLE, with application serial number to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0516 We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Bradley M. Stewart

01,

Date

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Eugene E. Weilbacher

01-08-01

Date

#980995 v\1 - leonarms - l0xv01!.doc - 20518/2

-3-

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0518